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2018 Draw 3, Youth Sharp-tailed grouse, Greater sage-grouse, Sandhill crane and Swan 
Draw Results
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Youth sandhill crane all applicants
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2018 Draw 3, Youth Sharp-tailed grouse, Greater sage-grouse, Sandhill crane and Swan 
Draw Results
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2018 Draw 3, Youth Sharp-tailed grouse, Greater sage-grouse, Sandhill crane and Swan 
Draw Results
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2018 Draw 3, Youth Sharp-tailed grouse, Greater sage-grouse, Sandhill crane and Swan 
Draw Results

21

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

9
10

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

5

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

07

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

1

1

3

Resident Applicants Nonresident Applicants

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

0 N/A

0

0

0

0

1

1

1

3

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

1 in 1.0

1 in 1.0

1 in 5.0

1 in 2.3

Applicants # Permits # Permits # Permits
SuccessEligible Bonus Regular Total

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

# Permits # Permits # Permits
Bonus Regular Total

Totals

Total

Applicants
Eligible

Total

Totals

Points PointsRatio
Success

Ratio

08 00 00 80 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 90 N/A 0 0 N/A
0 00 00 100 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 110 N/A 0 0 N/A

Preference Preference

0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 13 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 14 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 15 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 16 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 17 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 18 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 19 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 20 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 21 0 0 0 0 N/A0
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2018 Draw 3, Youth Sharp-tailed grouse, Greater sage-grouse, Sandhill crane and Swan 
Draw Results
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Hunt: SC1004 Uintah County - Any Legal Weapon  
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2018 Draw 3, Youth Sharp-tailed grouse, Greater sage-grouse, Sandhill crane and Swan 
Draw Results
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Hunt: SC1005 Uintah County - Any Legal Weapon  
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2018 Draw 3, Youth Sharp-tailed grouse, Greater sage-grouse, Sandhill crane and Swan 
Draw Results
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Species: GREATER SAGE-GROUSE
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2018 Draw 3, Youth Sharp-tailed grouse, Greater sage-grouse, Sandhill crane and Swan 
Draw Results
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Hunt: SG1000 Diamond, Blue Mountain - Any Legal Weapon         
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2018 Draw 3, Youth Sharp-tailed grouse, Greater sage-grouse, Sandhill crane and Swan 
Draw Results
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0 00 00 110 N/A 0 0 N/A
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0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 13 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 14 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 15 0 0 0 0 N/A0
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Hunt: SG1001 Parker Mountain - Any Legal Weapon       
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2018 Draw 3, Youth Sharp-tailed grouse, Greater sage-grouse, Sandhill crane and Swan 
Draw Results
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0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0
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0 0 0 N/A 15 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 16 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 17 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 18 0 0 0 0 N/A0
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0 0 0 N/A 20 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 21 0 0 0 0 N/A0

Youth greater sage-grouse



Hunt: SG1002 Rich County - Any Legal Weapon 
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2018 Draw 3, Youth Sharp-tailed grouse, Greater sage-grouse, Sandhill crane and Swan 
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Totals

Points PointsRatio
Success

Ratio

08 00 00 80 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 90 N/A 0 0 N/A
0 00 00 100 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 110 N/A 0 0 N/A

Preference Preference

0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 13 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 14 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 15 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 16 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 17 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 18 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 19 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 20 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 21 0 0 0 0 N/A0

Youth greater sage-grouse



Hunt: SG1003 West Box Elder County - Any Legal Weapon           

09/24/2018
Page 10

2018 Draw 3, Youth Sharp-tailed grouse, Greater sage-grouse, Sandhill crane and Swan 
Draw Results
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Success

Ratio

08 00 00 80 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 90 N/A 0 0 N/A
0 00 00 100 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 110 N/A 0 0 N/A

Preference Preference

0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 13 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 14 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 15 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 16 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 17 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 18 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 19 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 20 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 21 0 0 0 0 N/A0

Youth greater sage-grouse



Species: SHARP-TAILED GROUSE

09/24/2018
Page 3

2018 Draw 3, Youth Sharp-tailed grouse, Greater sage-grouse, Sandhill crane and Swan 
Draw Results

21

20

19

18

17

16

15

14

13

12

11

9

10

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

25

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

025

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

22

22

Resident Applicants Nonresident Applicants

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

0

0 N/A

0

0

0

0

0

0

22

22

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

1 in 1.1

1 in 1.1

Applicants # Permits # Permits # Permits
SuccessEligible Bonus Regular Total

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

# Permits # Permits # Permits
Bonus Regular Total
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Total

Totals

Points PointsRatio
Success

Ratio

08 00 00 80 N/A 0 0 N/A

Preference Preference

0 00 00 90 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 100 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 110 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 120 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 130 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 140 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 150 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 160 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 170 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 180 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 190 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 200 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 210 N/A 0 0 N/A

Youth sharp-tailed grouse all applicants



Hunt: ST1000 Northeast Box Elder County - Any Legal Weapon       

09/24/2018
Page 11

2018 Draw 3, Youth Sharp-tailed grouse, Greater sage-grouse, Sandhill crane and Swan 
Draw Results
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Total
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Success

Ratio

08 00 00 80 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 90 N/A 0 0 N/A
0 00 00 100 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 110 N/A 0 0 N/A

Preference Preference

0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 13 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 14 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 15 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 16 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 17 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 18 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 19 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 20 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 21 0 0 0 0 N/A0

Youth sharp-tailed grouse



Hunt: ST1001 Cache County - Any Legal Weapon 

09/24/2018
Page 12

2018 Draw 3, Youth Sharp-tailed grouse, Greater sage-grouse, Sandhill crane and Swan 
Draw Results
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Totals

Points PointsRatio
Success

Ratio

08 00 00 80 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 90 N/A 0 0 N/A
0 00 00 100 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 110 N/A 0 0 N/A

Preference Preference

0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 13 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 14 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 15 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 16 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 17 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 18 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 19 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 20 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 21 0 0 0 0 N/A0

Youth sharp-tailed grouse



Species: SWAN   

09/24/2018
Page 4

2018 Draw 3, Youth Sharp-tailed grouse, Greater sage-grouse, Sandhill crane and Swan 
Draw Results
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Totals

Points PointsRatio
Success

Ratio

08 00 00 80 N/A 0 0 N/A

Preference Preference

0 00 00 90 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 100 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 110 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 120 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 130 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 140 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 150 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 160 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 170 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 180 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 190 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 200 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 210 N/A 0 0 N/A

Youth swan all applicants



Hunt: TS1000 Great Salt Lake Vicinity - Any Legal Weapon           

09/24/2018
Page 13

2018 Draw 3, Youth Sharp-tailed grouse, Greater sage-grouse, Sandhill crane and Swan 
Draw Results
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Total

Totals

Points PointsRatio
Success

Ratio

08 00 00 80 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 90 N/A 0 0 N/A
0 00 00 100 N/A 0 0 N/A

0 00 00 110 N/A 0 0 N/A

Preference Preference

0 0 0 N/A 12 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 13 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 14 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 15 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 16 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 17 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 18 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 19 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 20 0 0 0 0 N/A0

0 0 0 N/A 21 0 0 0 0 N/A0

Youth swan




